

Eureka County Clerk Recorder Katherine J. Bowling 10 South Main Street, PO Box 540 Eureka, Nevada 89316 Phone 775-237-5263 / Fax 775-237-5614 www.EurekaCountyNV.gov

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION 2024

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

In compliance with NRS 293.203, I Katherine J. Bowling, Eureka County Clerk Recorder, give notice that the Eureka County 2024 General Election will be held at the following dates, times and locations.

All **active** registered voters in Eureka County will be sent a mail ballot to the address on record. If you wish to vote in person you must appear at any polling location identified below during the specified polling location dates and times listed.

EARLY VOTING POLLING LOCATION FOR ALL COUNTY VOTERS, ALL PRECINCTS

Eureka County Court House, Clerk Recorder Office, 10 S. Main Street, Eureka, NV

Saturday, October 19, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024-Friday, October 25, 2024 Saturday, October 26, 2024 Monday, October 28, 2024-Friday, November 1, 2024

8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (closed 12 p.m.-1 p.m.) 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (closed 12 p.m.-1 p.m.)

A Mail Ballot Drop Box will be available at the above location during the above dates and times listed.

CRESCENT VALLEY DROP BOX LOCATION

Crescent Valley Town Hall, 5045 Tenabo Ave., Crescent Valley, NV

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Wednesday, October 30, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

ELECTION DAY VOTING POLLING LOCATIONS FOR ALL COUNTY VOTERS, ALL PRECINCTS

Eureka County Opera House, 31 S. Main Street, Eureka, NV Crescent Valley Town Hall, 5045 Tenabo Ave., Crescent Valley, NV

November 5, 2024

7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

A Mail Ballot Drop Box will be available at the above location during the above date and times listed.